No. R¥H-NPF/2015-16/04
PAY AND ACCOUNTS OFFICE (SECRETARIAT),
O/o THE Pr.CHIEE-CONTROLLER OF ACCOUNTS,
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS,
ROOM NO. 533, TRANSPORT BHAWAN, NEW DELHI-110001.

No. PAO Sectt./RTH/NPF/2015-16 l Y13-90 Dated 9" July, 2015
To,

The Sr. Accounts Officer (Pr. RTH},
Ministry of Road Transport & Highways,
1.D.A. Building, Jamnagar House, New Delhi.

Sub: Distribution of Consolidated Fee deposited in the National Permit Account among the States and
Union territories on pro-rata basis for the month of June, 2015.

Sir,

| am directed to convey the sanction of the President for disbursement of an amount of
Rs. 126,53,44,236/- (Rupees One Hundred Twenty Six Crore Fifty Three Lakh Forty Four Thousand Two Hundred
and Thirty Six only) among the States and Union Territories towards their share of Consolidated fee on National
Permit for the Month of June/2015 as detailed in the enclosed Annexure.

2z, The expenditure is debitable to MH-8449-Other Deposits, 01-National Permit for Goods Transport
Vehicles (Credit/Debit) for the year 2015-16.

3. The amount indicated against each State/UT as per Annexure may be released to the respective
States/UTs through digital advice to RBI or Demand Draft/Cheque (as the case may be) except for Sl No. 1.

Yours faithfully,

Encl: Annexure QK,V

(VANDANA PANWAR)
SR. ACCOUNTS OFFICER,
Tel No. 011-23717369/23320242.

Copy to:

Pr. Secretary(Transport}/ Secretéry(Transport) of States/UTs except UTs of A&N Islands and Lakshadweep
Finance Secretary of all concerned States/UTs.

RBI, Nagpur. ;

IFD, Room No. 529, M/o RTH, Transport Bhawan, New Delhi.

JS (T), Transport Bhawan, New Delhi.

Section Officer (Road Safety), M/o RTH, Transport Bhawan, New Delhi.

US (T), Transport Bhawan, New Dethi.

C&AG, AGCR Building, Indraprastha Estate, New Delhi.

Principal Accountant General (ARE), Haryana, Plot No. 4&5, Sector 33 (B), Chandigarh.

PAO-13, Government of Delhi, Delhi Fire Service Building, Shankar Road, Delhi.

PSA, NIC (Shri P.K.Jain) - with a request to kindly upload this document in the website of MORTH under

heading captioned ‘National Permit’ and also at ‘What’s new’ space. W

(VANDANA PANWAR)
SR. ACCOUNTS OFFICER
Tel No. 011-23717369/23320242

b " e G S o i

SN ¢
- O
- by

o

#



Annexure

Annexure to Sanction Lettg No. RTH-NPF/2015-16/04 dated 9.07.2015

Distribution of Consolidated Fee undér Na und

Natmnal Permit Collected in the Month of June 2015

Share of the StatelUT St\are of the St:atelUT
oal oty L e | T
nearest Rupee) June 2015
Dis(tjribution ofh Sha;e between
Andhra Pradesh and Telangana
1 Andhéa Pradesh 783 63037764 is being finalized in consultagtion
Tl n‘( with concerned states by the
Ministry. Hence Disbursement
kept on hold.
2 | Arunachal Pradesh 1 80508 RBI Advice
3 | Assam 223 17953284 RBI Advice
4 | Bihar 726 58448808 RBI Advice
5 | Chandigarh 203 16343124 | — By Cheque
6 | Chhattisgarh 285 22944780 RBI Advice
7 | Dadra & NH 75 6038100 | — By Cheque
8 | Daman & Diu s 5796576 RBI Advice
9 | Delhi 667 53698836 | .~ By Cheque
10 | Goa 102 8211816 RBI Advice
11 | Gujarat 1007 81071556 RBI Advice
12 | Haryana 792 63762336 RBI Advice
13 | Himachal Pradesh 296 23830368 RBI Advice
14 | Jammu & Kashmir 85 6843180 RBI Advice
15 | Jharkhand 664 53457312 RBI Advice
16 | Karnataka 1287 103613796 RBI Advice
17 | Kerala 400 32203200 RBI Advice
18 | Madhya Pradesh 1570 126397560 RBI Advice
19 | Maharashtra 1636 131711088 RBI Advice
20 | Manipur 2 161016 RBI Advice
21 | Meghalaya 18 1449144 RBI Advice
22 | Mizoram 3 241524 RBI Advice
23 | Nagaland o1l 1127112 RBI Advice
24 | QOdissa 477 38402316 RBI Advice
25 | Punjab 554 44601432 RBI Advice
26 | Puducherry 153 12317724 RBI Advice
27 | Rajasthan 1217 97978236 RBI Advice
28 | Sikkim 1 80508 | A~~~ By Cheque
29 | Tamil Nadu 562 45245496 RBI Advice
30 | Tripura 10 805080 RBI Advice
31 | Uttarakhand 400 32203200 RBI Advice
32 | Uttar Pradesh 1632 131389056 RBI Advice
33 | West Bengal 583 46936164 RBI Advice
Grand Total 16500 132,83,82,000
By RBI Advice 118,91,83,668 | (Excl. share of AP & Telangana)
By Cheque 7,61,60,568

v

(VANDANA PANWAR)
Sr. Accounts Officer




Sanction Details

https://pfms.nic.in/Sanction/SanctionDetails.aspx?sid=pROZx/LiWiY=

—
[
— Sanction Details
Users b Controller: 024-ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS Sanction Status:
Agency Sanction Number: PAO/SECTT/RTH/NPF/2015-16 Sanction Date:
/479-90
Sanctions Sanction Type: Transfer (Advice) Sanction
Amount:
Sanction Custom Fields
IFD Number: PAO/SECTT/RTH/NPF/2015-16/04 IFD Date:
PN T Plan Scheme: - PAO:
Sanction Templates
DDO: 200124-SECTION OFFICER, ROAD Remarks:
SAFETY CELL
Reports
Masters
Created By: vandana_panwar Created On:
My Schemes
Modified By: prrth Modified On:
Scheme Allocation
. File Uploaded: SANCTION_JUNE_2015.pdf

Register/ Track Issue

CPSMS Forum

OLD UC

Account Details:

Grant: 800-Public Function Head:
Object Head: 00-DEFAULT Category:
Advice Details:
Advice Number: 6P Advice Date:
Clearance Memo 6 Clearance Memo
Number: Date:
Sr.No Agency City District State Country Gross
Name Amount
1 ARUNACHAL Govt. ARUNACHAL INDIA 80508
PRADESH PRADESH
GOVT.
2 ASSAM GOVT. | Govt. ASSAM INDIA 17953284
BIHAR GOVT. | Govt. BIHAR INDIA 58448808
4 DAMAN & Govt. DAMAN & DIU INDIA 5796576
DIU(ONLY
DAMAN)
GOVT.
GOA GOVT. Govt. GOA INDIA 8211816
6 GUJARAT Govt. GUJARAT INDIA 81071556
GOVT.
74 HARYANA Govt. HARYANA INDIA 63762336
GOVT.
8 HIMACHAL Govt. HIMACHAL INDIA 23830368
PRADESH PRADESH
GOVT.

20/07/2015 10:21 AM

B



Sanctio’i Details

./

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

19
20
21

22
23
24
25

26

27

28

https://pfims.nic.in/Sanction/SanctionDetails.aspx?sid=pROZx/LiWiY=

>

|3
JAMMU AND
KASHMIR
GOVT.

JHARKHAND
GOVT.

KARNATAKA
GOVT.

KERALA GOVT.

MADHYA
PRADESH
GOVT.

MAHARASHTRA
GOVT.

MANIPUR
GOVT.

MEGHALAYA
GOVT.

MIZORAM
GOVT.

NAGALAND
GOVT.

ORISSA GOVT.
PUNJAB GOVT.

PUDUCHERRY
GOVT.

RAJASTHAN
GOVT.

TAMIL NADU
GOVT.

TRIPURA
GOVT.

UTTARAKHAND
GOVT.

UTTAR
PRADESH
GOVT.

WEST BENGAL
GOVT.

CHATTISGARH
GOVT.

Govt.

Govt.

Govt.

Govt.

Govt.

Govt.

Govt.

Govt.

Govt.

Govt.

Govt.
Govt.
Govt.

Govt.

Govt.

Govt.

Govt.

Govt.

Govt.

Govt.

JAMMU AND
KASHMIR

JHARKHAND

KARNATAKA

KERALA

MADHYA

PRADESH

MAHARASHTRA

MANIPUR

MEGHALAYA

MIZORAM

NAGALAND

ODISHA
PUNJAB
PUDUCHERRY

RAJASTHAN

TAMIL NADU

TRIPURA

UTTARAKHAND

UTTAR
PRADESH

WEST BENGAL

CHHATTISGARH

INDIA

INDIA

INDIA

INDIA

INDIA

INDIA

INDIA

INDIA

INDIA

INDIA

INDIA
INDIA
INDIA

INDIA

INDIA

INDIA

INDIA

INDIA

INDIA

INDIA

6843180

53457312
103613796
32203200
126397560
131711088
161016
1449144
241524
1127112 ;

38402316
44601432
12317724

97978236
45245496
805080

32203200

131389056

46936164

22944780

3 of4

20/07/2015 10:21 AM



