No. RTH-NPF/2015-16/04
PAY AND ACCOUNTS OFFICE (SECRETARIAT),
O/o THE Pr.CHIEF CONTROLLER OF ACCOUNTS,
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS,
ROOM NO. 533, TRANSPORT BHAWAN, NEW DELHI-110001.

No. PAO Sectt./RTH/NPF/2015-16 479-90

Dated 9th July, 2015

To,

The Sr. Accounts Officer (Pr. RTH), Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, I.D.A. Building, Jamnagar House, New Delhi.

Sub: Distribution of Consolidated Fee deposited in the National Permit Account among the States and Union territories on pro-rata basis for the month of June, 2015.

Sir,

I am directed to convey the sanction of the President for disbursement of an amount of Rs. 126,53,44,236/- (Rupees One Hundred Twenty Six Crore Fifty Three Lakh Forty Four Thousand Two Hundred and Thirty Six only) among the States and Union Territories towards their share of Consolidated fee on National Permit for the Month of June/2015 as detailed in the enclosed *Annexure*.

- 2. The expenditure is debitable to MH-8449-Other Deposits, 01-National Permit for Goods Transport Vehicles (Credit/Debit) for the year 2015-16.
- 3. The amount indicated against each State/UT as per Annexure may be released to the respective States/UTs through digital advice to RBI or Demand Draft/Cheque (as the case may be) except for Sl. No. 1.

Yours faithfully,

Encl: Annexure

(VANDANA PANWAR) SR. ACCOUNTS OFFICER, Tel No. 011-23717369/23320242.

Copy to:

- 1. Pr. Secretary(Transport)/Secretary(Transport) of States/UTs except UTs of A&N Islands and Lakshadweep
- 2. Finance Secretary of all concerned States/UTs.
- 3. RBI, Nagpur.
- 4. IFD, Room No. 529, M/o RTH, Transport Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 5. JS (T), Transport Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 6. Section Officer (Road Safety), M/o RTH, Transport Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 7. US (T), Transport Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 8. C&AG, AGCR Building, Indraprastha Estate, New Delhi.
- 9. Principal Accountant General (A&E), Haryana, Plot No. 4&5, Sector 33 (B), Chandigarh.
- 10. PAO-13, Government of Delhi, Delhi Fire Service Building, Shankar Road, Delhi.
- 11. PSA, NIC (Shri P.K.Jain) with a request to kindly upload this document in the website of MoRTH under heading captioned 'National Permit' and also at 'What's new' space.

(VANDANA PANWAR) SR. ACCOUNTS OFFICER Tel No. 011-23717369/23320242 Annexure to Sanction Letter No. RTH-NPF/2015-16/04 dated 9.07.2015
Distribution of Consolidated Fee under National Permit Collected in the Month of June 2015

	State/UTs	Share of the State/UT in Rs. 16500/-	Share of the State/UT in the Consolidated	Mode of Payment	
S.No		(Rounded up to nearest Rupee)	Fee for the month of June 2015		
1	Andhra Pradesh & Telangana	783	63037764	Distribution of Share between Andhra Pradesh and Telangana is being finalized in consultation with concerned states by the Ministry. Hence Disbursement kept on hold.	
2	Arunachal Pradesh	1	80508	RBI Advice	
3	Assam	223	17953284	RBI Advice	
4	Bihar	726	58448808	RBI Ádvice	
5	Chandigarh	203	16343124	By Cheque	
6	Chhattisgarh	285	22944780	RBI Advice	
7	Dadra & NH	75	6038100	By Cheque	
8	Daman & Diu	72	5796576	RBI Advice	
9	Delhi	667	53698836	By Cheque	
10	Goa	102	8211816	RBI Advice	
11	Gujarat	1007	81071556	RBI Advice	
12	Haryana	792	63762336	RBI Advice	
13	Himachal Pradesh	296	23830368	RBI Advice	
14	Jammu & Kashmir	85	6843180	RBI Advice	
15	Jharkhand	664	53457312	RBI Advice	
16	Karnataka	1287	103613796	RBI Advice	
17	Kerala	400	32203200	RBI Advice	
18	Madhya Pradesh	1570	126397560	RBI Advice	
19	Maharashtra	1636	131711088	RBI Advice	
20	Manipur	2	161016	RBI Advice	
21	Meghalaya	18	1449144	RBI Advice	
22	Mizoram	3	241524	RBI Advice	
23	Nagaland	, 14	1127112	RBI Advice	
24	Odissa	477	38402316	RBI Advice	
25	Punjab	554	44601432	RBI Advice	
26	Puducherry	153	12317724	RBI Advice	
27	Rajasthan	1217	97978236	RBI Advice	
28	Sikkim	1	80508		
29	Tamil Nadu	562	45245496	RBI Advice	
30	Tripura	10	805080	RBI Advice	
31	Uttarakhand	400	32203200	RBI Advice	
32	Uttar Pradesh	1632	131389056		
33		583	46936164	RBI Advice	
	Grand Total	16500	132,83,82,000		
	By RBI Advice		118,91,83,668		
	By Cheque		7,61,60,568	1,00	

(VANDANA PANWAR) Sr. Accounts Officer

A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR

ome	
Users	
Agency	4
Sanctions	
Sanction Custom Fields	
Printing Templates	
Sanction Templates	
Reports	
Masters	
My Schemes	
Scheme Allocation	
Register/ Track Issue	
CPSMS Forum	
OLD UC	

É						
	Sanction Details					
Controller:	024-ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS	Sanction Status:				
Sanction Number:	PAO/SECTT/RTH/NPF/2015-16 /479-90	Sanction Date:				
Sanction Type:	Transfer (Advice)	Sanction Amount:				
IFD Number:	PAO/SECTT/RTH/NPF/2015-16/04	IFD Date:				
Plan Scheme:	N2 the specipion Voicees death, glid leak	PAO:				
DDO:	200124-SECTION OFFICER, ROAD SAFETY CELL	Remarks:				
Created By:	vandana_panwar	Created On:				
Modified By:	prrth	Modified On:				
File Uploaded:	SANCTION_JUNE_2015.pdf					
Account Details:						
Grant:	800-Public	Function Head:				
Object Head:	00-DEFAULT	Category:				
Advice Details:						
Advice Number:	6P	Advice Date:				

Agency Details:

Clearance Memo 6

Number:

Sr.No	Agency Name	City	District	State	Country	Gross Amount
1	ARUNACHAL PRADESH GOVT.	Govt.		ARUNACHAL PRADESH	INDIA	80508
2	ASSAM GOVT.	Govt.		ASSAM	INDIA	17953284
3	BIHAR GOVT.	Govt.		BIHAR	INDIA	58448808
4	DAMAN & DIU(ONLY DAMAN) GOVT.	Govt.		DAMAN & DIU	INDIA	5796576
5	GOA GOVT.	Govt.		GOA	INDIA	8211816
6	GUJARAT GOVT.	Govt.		GUJARAT	INDIA	81071556
7	HARYANA GOVT.	Govt.		HARYANA	INDIA	63762336
8	HIMACHAL PRADESH GOVT.	Govt.		HIMACHAL PRADESH	INDIA	23830368

Date:

Clearance Memo

	F				
9 /	JAMMU AND KASHMIR GOVT.	Govt.	JAMMU AND KASHMIR	INDIA	6843180
10	JHARKHAND GOVT.	Govt.	JHARKHAND	INDIA	53457312
11	KARNATAKA GOVT.	Govt.	KARNATAKA	INDIA	103613796
12	KERALA GOVT.	Govt.	KERALA	INDIA	32203200
13	MADHYA PRADESH GOVT.	Govt.	MADHYA PRADESH	INDIA	126397560
14	MAHARASHTRA GOVT.	Govt.	MAHARASHTRA	INDIA	131711088
15	MANIPUR GOVT.	Govt.	MANIPUR	INDIA	161016
16	MEGHALAYA GOVT.	Govt.	MEGHALAYA	INDIA	1449144
17	MIZORAM GOVT.	Govt.	MIZORAM	INDIA	241524
18	NAGALAND GOVT.	Govt.	NAGALAND	INDIA	1127112
19	ORISSA GOVT.	Govt.	ODISHA	INDIA	38402316
20	PUNJAB GOVT.	Govt.	PUNJAB	INDIA	44601432
21	PUDUCHERRY GOVT.	Govt.	PUDUCHERRY	INDIA	12317724
22	RAJASTHAN GOVT.	Govt.	RAJASTHAN	INDIA	97978236
23	TAMIL NADU GOVT.	Govt.	TAMIL NADU	INDIA	45245496
24	TRIPURA GOVT.	Govt.	TRIPURA	INDIA	805080
25	UTTARAKHAND GOVT.	Govt.	UTTARAKHAND	INDIA	32203200
26	UTTAR PRADESH GOVT.	Govt.	UTTAR PRADESH	INDIA	131389056
27	WEST BENGAL GOVT.	Govt.	WEST BENGAL	INDIA	46936164
28	CHATTISGARH GOVT.	Govt.	CHHATTISGARH	INDIA	22944780

Back